CITY OF GUNTERSVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY 341 GUNTERAVENUE

GUNTERSVILLE, ALABAMA 35976 TELEPHONE: (256) 571-7564 • FAX: (256) 571-

7578

BUILDING OFFICIAL+PLANNING COMMISSION+BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT +DESIGN COMMISSION+INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

THE GUNTERSVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

The Guntersville Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on August 8, 2023 at 6:00 P.M. in the Guntersville Town Hall located at 340 Blount Avenue.

- 1. Roll Call
- 1. Minutes Approval
- 2. Hold a Public Hearing for Vicki Baugh to subdivide Lots D and E on Wyeth Mountain Road. PIN: 27133
- 3. Set a Public Hearing for Dennis S. Norton, Managing Property Liaison Services LLC to Rezone property located at 1317 O'Brig Avenue from BG-1A to RS-3. PIN: 21219
- 4. Set a Public Hearing for Annexation request from Quality Investment Property LLC for 1.48 +/- acres located at 12189 US Hwy 431. PIN: 83934
- 5. Review drawings for Wolford Brothers Leasing LLC on Metal Research building expansion at 110 Avalon Way.
- 6. Review Final Plat for WSRW, LLC for property located on corner of Henry Street and Railroad Avenue.
- 7. Review Drawings for WSRW, LLC for property located on corner of Henry Street and Railroad Avenue.